

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.3864 OF 2025

Dr. Wasim Kasim Patel .. Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra,
Through the Director of Medical Education
and Drugs and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Pandit Kasar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Additional Government Pleader, with Ms. Varsha
Sawant, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.1 to 5.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ

DATE : 7TH FEBRUARY 2025.

PC. :

1. The learned Additional Government Pleader seeks time to obtain instructions.
2. Stand over to 10th February 2025 after urgent matters.

[M.M. SATHAYE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]